



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PAVEMENT MARKING

(2022-25)

AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0578

DATE: 8/23/2022

TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>Total of A. Fall 2022</b>	<b>Total of B. Spring 2023</b>	<b>Total of C. Fall 2023</b>	<b>Total of D. Spring 2024</b>	<b>Total of E. Fall 2024</b>	<b>Total F. Spring 2025</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>
1	JV Contracting, Inc.	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 121,590.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 427,490.00
2	P.K. Contracting, LLC	\$ 115,647.50	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 120,595.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 126,405.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 468,217.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
 PAVEMENT MARKING  
 (2022-25)  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0578

JV Contracting, Inc.  
 7285 S. State Road  
 Goodrich, MI 48438

P.K. Contracting, LLC  
 1965 Barrett Drive  
 Troy, MI 48084

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>A. Fall 2022 Application</b>							
1.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.09	5,400.00	0.12	7,200.00
2.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.09	18,900.00	0.12	25,200.00
3.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	1.95	487.50
4.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	500	Ft	2.00	1,000.00	1.75	875.00
5.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
6.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 18 inch, Stop Bar	3,800	Ft	4.10	15,580.00	6.00	22,800.00
7.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	26,000	Ft	1.80	46,800.00	1.60	41,600.00
8.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Left Arrow, Sym	80	Ea	70.00	5,600.00	65.00	5,200.00
9.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only	90	Ea	70.00	6,300.00	65.00	5,850.00
10.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Right Arrow, Sym	20	Ea	70.00	1,400.00	65.00	1,300.00
11.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School	35	Ea	110.00	3,850.00	105.00	3,675.00
12.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow, Sym	2	Ea	110.00	220.00	105.00	210.00
13.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow, Sym	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	60.00	300.00
14.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	55.00	275.00
15.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	1.50	375.00
<b>Total of "A. Fall 2022 Application"</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>107,100.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>115,647.50</b>
<b>B. Spring 2022 Application</b>							
16.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.10	6,000.00	0.126	7,560.00
17.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.10	21,000.00	0.126	26,460.00
<b>Total of "B. Spring 2023 Application"</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>27,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>34,020.00</b>
<b>C. Fall 2023 Application</b>							
18.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.10	6,000.00	0.126	7,560.00
19.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.10	21,000.00	0.126	26,460.00
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	2.05	512.50
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	500	Ft	2.00	1,000.00	1.85	925.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
 PAVEMENT MARKING  
 (2022-25)  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0578

JV Contracting, Inc.  
 7285 S. State Road  
 Goodrich, MI 48438

P.K. Contracting, LLC  
 1965 Barrett Drive  
 Troy, MI 48084

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	3.00	300.00	3.15	315.00
23.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 18 inch, Stop Bar	3,800	Ft	4.10	15,580.00	6.30	23,940.00
24.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	26,000	Ft	1.90	49,400.00	1.65	42,900.00
25.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Left Arrow, Sym	80	Ea	70.00	5,600.00	68.00	5,440.00
26.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only	90	Ea	70.00	6,300.00	68.00	6,120.00
27.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Right Arrow, Sym	20	Ea	70.00	1,400.00	68.00	1,360.00
28.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School	35	Ea	110.00	3,850.00	110.00	3,850.00
29.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow, Sym	2	Ea	110.00	220.00	110.00	220.00
30.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow, Sym	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	63.00	315.00
31.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	58.00	290.00
32.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	1.55	387.50
<b>Total of "C. Fall 2023 Application"</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>112,400.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>120,595.00</b>
<b>D. Spring 2024 Application</b>							
33.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.10	6,000.00	0.13	7,800.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.10	21,000.00	0.13	27,300.00
<b>Total of "D. Spring 2024 Application"</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>27,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>35,100.00</b>
<b>E. Fall 2024 Application</b>							
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.11	6,600.00	0.13	7,800.00
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.11	23,100.00	0.13	27,300.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	2.15	537.50
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	500	Ft	2.00	1,000.00	1.95	975.00
39.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	3.00	300.00	3.30	330.00
40.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 18 inch, Stop Bar	3,800	Ft	4.50	17,100.00	6.60	25,080.00
41.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	26,000	Ft	2.00	52,000.00	1.75	45,500.00
42.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Left Arrow, Sym	80	Ea	80.00	6,400.00	71.50	5,720.00
43.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Only	90	Ea	80.00	7,200.00	71.50	6,435.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
 PAVEMENT MARKING  
 (2022-25)  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0578

JV Contracting, Inc.  
 7285 S. State Road  
 Goodrich, MI 48438

P.K. Contracting, LLC  
 1965 Barrett Drive  
 Troy, MI 48084

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
44.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Right Arrow, Sym	20	Ea	80.00	1,600.00	71.50	1,430.00
45.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, School	35	Ea	120.00	4,200.00	115.00	4,025.00
46.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow, Sym	2	Ea	120.00	240.00 *	115.00	230.00
47.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow, Sym	5	Ea	85.00	425.00	66.00	330.00
48.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	5	Ea	85.00	425.00	60.00	300.00
49.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	250	Ft	2.00	500.00	1.65	412.50
<b>Total of "E. Fall 2023 Application"</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>121,590.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>126,405.00</b>
<b>F. Spring 2025 Application</b>							
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	60,000	Ft	0.12	7,200.00	0.135	8,100.00
51.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	210,000	Ft	0.12	25,200.00	0.135	28,350.00
<b>Total of "F. Spring 2025 Application"</b>					<b>32,400.00</b>		<b>36,450.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID A + B + C + D + E + F:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>427,490.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>468,217.50</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER